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APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM AUDIT
"LONG FORM_

tawihillFose@koinet

| saetify that | am an independent accountant with knowledge of governmental accounting and that the information in the Application is complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge. | am aware that the Audit Law requires that a person
independent of the estity camplets the application i revenues or expanditure are at least $100,060 but not mare than $750,000, and that independent means someone who is separate from the entity.

sodiales, PG T

G70.832.2518: o , o S
March20,2017 - : DT :

ST

P RECEIVED

By Justin L. Smith at 9:50 am, Apr 11, 2017

See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report,
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PART 1 - FINANCIA TEMENTS - BALANCE SHEET

* indicate Hame of Fund
NOTE: Attach additionasl sheets as necessary.
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Fiaase usa this space to
provide explanation of any
items on this page - .
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0L BI7ET - . iy 129,988 § 53073
IF GRAND TOTAL REVENLUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES for all funds (Line 2729) are GREATER than $750,000 - STOP, You may not use this form. An audit may be required. See Section 29-1-504, C.R.5,, or contact the

0O5A Local Government Division at {303} 868-3000 for assistance.

See Independent Accountants' Compitation Repori.



PART 3 - FINANC

Please usa this space to
provide explanation of any
B items on this page

SAt4aTe s

430,039

1t Bhodl , : i total’s me as dine) ) 18
IF GRAND TOTAL EXPENDITURES for alf funds {Line 3-22} are GREATER than $750,000 - STOP. You may not usa this form. An audit may be required. See Section 28-1-6

at (303) B69-3000 for assistance.

See Independent Accountanis’ Compilation Report,
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PART 1 - FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - BALANCE SHEE

* Indicate Name of Fund
NOTE: Attach additional sheets a3 necassary.

Foughb27
EFERRED INFLOWS,0

See independent Accountants' Compilation Report.



1Please use this space to
provide explanation of any
items on this page
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IF GRAND TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES for all funds (Line 2-29) are GREATER lhan $750,000 - STDP You may not use this form. An audit may be required, See Sectlon 28-1-804, C.R.S,, or contact me
0SA Local Government Division at (303) 869-3000 for assistance.

See independent Accountants’ Compilation Report.
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Please use this space to
| pravide explanation of any
items on this page

Hiwagan o hneened

(168818, ..
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= it totak shotifd b Tie -5 : hou it . 13088 5
IF GRAND TOTAL EXPE URES for all funds (Line 3-22) are GREATER U 750,600 - STOP. You may not use this form. An audit may be required. See Section 29 r contact the OSA Local Government Division
at {303) B69-3000 for assistance. .

See Independent Accourtants’ Compilation Report.
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PART 5 - CASH AND INVESTM

Please use this space o provide any explanations or comments:

T 382,042

See Independent Accountants' Compitation Report.
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lease use this space to provide any explanations er comments:

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Repart.
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Please use this space fo provide any explanations or comments:

s i nenditires
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Please use this space to provide any explanations or comments:

Note An eEecbon to exempt the gavemment from ﬁne spending hmatataons of TAESOR dces not exempt the gavammen
from the 2 percent emergency reserve requirement. All governments should determine if they meet this requirement of
TABOR,

Please use this space ta provide any explanations or comments:

‘Entity Widas - v S anatal Find o ‘Governmiantal Fiinds: . ’ | H
Uneestricied Gash&lnvaﬁlmenw CE coo T e B0 Anresticted Pund Balar § " 48,8327 Total Tax Reveniie: & o Bdgsr 3 |
Currar Liskilitles: B 7828 Total Fund Belanca: . & ‘53,247 Revenus Paying Debt Service: S . i
Diferad fnflav. B 22484 PY Puiid Balangs, . - & R 39,808 Total Revenue: . § BHTEY
P o - Total Revenuas & . T B3TAT Total Pebl Senice Printpal; i - :
P : : el .1 Total Expenditures. - $ - T " 56,443 Toetal Debi Servica Interest ¥ - i
chammantal B el e s Interfuad.In: - s Cam ’ . : ¢
'Tuial Cash&lnvestmsnls CUE T o 230, Interfund Oul. 5 o o ~ - ‘Enterprise Funds o ¢
Transfersih - -~ Proprigfary: TR s Hat Position: 3 18817 ;
Transfers Out - B S0 s Dusrent Asseds: &0 o ) 380,850 7Y Net Position 3 1,848,302 ;
Froparty Tax $ 22.008; Deterred Gutfiaw $ - ‘GovernmentiWide: . :
Diebt Sarvica Pringipal s o ~ Cusrent Liakfities: g o ] 8,696 Totat Gutstanding Debt 3 BT3285 i
“Total Expenditures g BUA43. Getamed Infiow: 5 ' - Authonzed big Unissuad s Y-
”Tola! Davelopér Advaricas: 5 ~ Cagh & Investments: 3 21,529 Year Authicrized 3 - §
"Totsn ‘Developar Repayments: B . -+ Principat Expenge ] LBner e e e s e

See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report.
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PART 12 - GOVERNING BODY APPROVAL '

Below is the certification and approval of the goveming board. By signing the board member is certifying they are a duly elecled or appointed officer of the |aca! government. Governing board members may be verified. Also by signing. the board member certifies that this
Application for Exemption from Audit has baen prepared consistent with Section 29-1-604, R 8., which states that a governmental agency with revenue and expenditures of $750,000 or less must have an application prepared by aan independent accountant with
dditional pages if neaded,

MAIORITY o}

i 7 o g
A A 7 AR AR

; 7 . oLt L
T f?%.. - f

To, ;
L Pl A esdbics T |
. , attest {aat { am & duly elected or appointed board member, and that | have

I

‘persénslly reviewed and approve thig'application for exemption from audit. . . .
Dale Colarick. J Signed fﬁyﬁﬁ»«f% o, pa 5 4F - Zety
ale Lolarlck, Jr. My term Expires;_Hro p ote b a0
o i
h, f;.e"’ jﬁ&ﬁ M / atest that | am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that § have
“personally reViewsd and appive this application for exemption from audit. ™3y v e
Signed___ fas s g ) L{L‘W‘ys Date: o ) (?
My term Expires;__¥hiloeg 01 R

, attest that | am a duly elected or eppointed board member, and that 1 have

RS
‘personally reviewad and approve this application for exemption from audit,

Sighed i _ Date:
My term Expiras:_ b 0ina il
: ) ey ﬁ{! ;7
L RN A : SR
;Il-,.w‘}'}" }f‘g f} ;}gp!)“fzf f / , attest that | am a duly elected or appeinted board member, and that 1 have
parsanaliy-teviewed and approve {his applisation for exemplion from.apdt, . ey B
Signeda\zﬁ)ﬁ £ f By fiE Date: 775 + 'wf; fi, 7

My lerm Expires b i, 4 e iy

A, }\4 A \Uze f . atlest that | am a duty elected ar appointed board member, and that | have

:perscnajz;raviewed and approye this application for exaemption from audit,
Bigned_A_ L s g L G e, Date: P J%wf
My term Expires_¥iiiacb o g

, etlest that | am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that | have

:[l
personalty reviewed and approve this application for exemption from audit.

Signed Date:
My ferm Expires:
;1 | attest that | am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that | have
:personatly reviewed and approve this application for exemption™ =L
Signed, : 3}
My term Expires: L. .
L e e+ e ] Origi nal Signatures

Verified by

Justin L. Smith

See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report.
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TOWN OF HILLROSE

Water Fund

Colorado Water Conservation Board

Loan Repayment Schedule

Payment Payment Payment Remaining
Number Date Amount Principal Interest Balance

$§ 69,311.00
1 10/1/2006 & 3,768.53 8 1,342.64 $ 2,425.89 67,968.36
2 10/1/2007 3,76B.53 1,389.64 2,378.89 66,578.72
3 10/1/2008 3,768.53 1,438.27 2,330.26 65,140.45
4 10/1/2009 3,768.53 1,488.61 2,279.92 63,651.84
5 10/1/2010 3,768.53 1,530.72 2,237.81 62,111.12
6 10/1/2011 3,768.53 1,594.64 2,173.89 60,516.48
7 10/1/2012 3,768.53 1,650.45 2,118.08 58,866.03
B 10/1/2013 3,768.53 1,708.22 2,060.31 57,157.81
g 10/1/2014 3,768.53 1,768.01 2,000.52 55,389.80
10 10/1/2015 3,768.53 1,829.89 1,938.64 53,5359.91
11 10/1/2016 3,768,53 1,883.93 1,874.60 51,665.98
12 10/1/2017 3,768.53 1,960.22 1,808.31 49,705.76
13 10/1/2018 3,768.53 2,028.83 1,739.70 47,676.93
14 10/1/2019 3,768.53 2,099.84 1,668.69 45,577.09
15 10/1/2020 3,768.53 2,173.33 1,595.20 43,403.76
16 10/1/2021 3,768.53 2,249.40 1,519.13 41,154.36
17 107172022 3,768.53 2,328.13 1,440.40 38,826.23
18 10/1/2023 3,768.33 2,409.61 1,358.92 36,416.62
19 10/1/2024 3,768.53 2,493.95 1,274.58 33,922.67
20 10/1/2025 3,768.53 2,581.24 1,187.29 31,341.43
21 10/1/2026 3,768.53 2,671.58 1,096.95 28,669.85
22 10/1/2027 3,768.53 2,765.09 1,003.44 25,904.76
23 10/1/2028 3,768.53 2,861.86 906.67 23,042.90
24 10/1/2029 3,768.53 2,962.03 806.50 20,080.87
25 10/1/2030 3,768.53 3,065.70 702.83 17,015.17
26 10/1/2031 3,768.53 3,173.00 585,53 13,842.17
27 10/1/2032 3,768.53 3,284.05 484.48 10,558.12
28 10/1/2033 3,768.53 3,399.00 369.53 7,159.12
29 10/1/2034 3,768.53 3,517.96 250.57 3,641.16

30 10/1/2035 3,768.53 3,641.16 127.44 -

$ 113,055800 $ 6931100 & 43,744.97

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.



TOWN OF HILLROBE

Water Fund
Colorado Water Resources and Power Development Authority
Loan Repayment Schedule
Payment Payment Payment Printipal Remaining Caiculated
Number Date Amount Principal Reduction Balunce Interest
$ 995,097.00
3 11/1/2007 & 16,584.95 3 16,584.95 ] - 478,512.05 ]
2 5/1/72008 16,584.95 16,584.95 - 961,927.10
3 11/1/2008 16,584.95 16,584.95 - 945,342.15
4 57172009 16,584.95 16,584.95 - 428,757.20
5 114172009 16,584,805 16,584.95 - 912,172.25
I+ 5/1;2010 16,584.95 16,584.95 191,801.18 703,786.12
7 117172010 £3,033.08 13,033.08 - 690,753.04
a8 5/1/2011 13,033.08 13,633.08 - 677,719.96
9 117172011 £3,033.08 13,633.08 - 664,686.88
10 5/1/2012 £3,033.08 13,033.08 - 651,653.80
13 11/8/2012 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 638,620.72
12 57173013 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 625,587.64
13 11/1/2013 £3,033.08 13,033.08 - 612,554,586
14 S/E/2014 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 5993,521.48
15 117§/2014 13,034.08 13,033.08 - 5B6,488.40
16 5172015 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 573,455.32
17 11/1/2015 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 560,422.24
18 5/1/2016 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 547,389.16
19 11/1/2016 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 534,356.08
20 5/1/2017 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 521,323.00
21 11/1/2017 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 508,289.92
22 3/1/2018 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 495,256.84
23 11/1/2018 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 482,223.76
24 5/1/2019 13,033,608 13,833.08 - 469,190.68
23 1171/2019 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 456,157,860
26 5/1/2020 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 443,124.52
7 11/1/2020 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 430,091 .44
23 57172021 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 417,058.36
2 11/1/2021 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 404,025.28
30 5/1/2022 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 390,992.20
31 117142022 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 377,959.12
a2 57172023 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 364,926.04
a3 11/1/2023 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 331,892.96
KE) 57172024 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 338,359.88
33 11/1/2024 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 325,826.80
36 57172023 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 312,703.72
a7 1171/2025 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 259,760.64
a8 57172026 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 286,727.56
a9 11 /1 /2000 13,033.08 £3,033.08 - 273,694.48
44 5/1/2027 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 260,661.40
41 11/1/2027 13,033.08B 13.033.08 - 247,628.32
42 571/2028 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 234,595.24
43 TE/1/2028 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 221,562.16
44 5/1/2029 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 208,529.08
43 £1/1/2029 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 195,496,600
46 57172030 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 182,462.92
47 117172030 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 169,429.84
48 5/172031 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 156,396.76
49 §1/1/72031 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 143,363.68
50 5/1/2032 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 130,330.60
5i 11/1/2032 13,633.08 13,033.08 - 117,297.52
52 57172033 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 104,264.44
53 11/1/2033 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 91,231.36
54 57172034 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 78,1098.28
55 11/1/2034 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 65,165.20
56 5/1/2035 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 52,132.12
57 11/1/2035 £3,033.08 13,033.08 - 39,059.04
58 5/1/2036 £3,033.08 13,033.08 - 26,065.96
59 11/172036 £3,033.08 13,033.08 - 13,032.88
60 5/172037 13,032.88 13,032.88 - 0.00
$ 803,29582 § 685998.30 § 191,801.18

See Independent Accountanis' Compilation Repart,



TOWHN OF HILLROSE

Water Fund
Colorado Water Conservation Board
Loan Repayment Schedule
Payment Payment Payment : Remaining
Number Date Amount Principal Interest Balance
$  49,995.00
1 7/1/2010 8 2,350.71 $ 1,050.86 8 1,499.85 48,944.14
2 7/1/2011 2,550.71 1,082.39 1,468.32 47,861.7%
3 77172012 2,550.71 1,114.86 1,435.85 46,746.89
4 7/1/2013 2,550.71 1,148.30 1,402.41 45,398.59
5 7/1/2014 2,550.71 1,182.75 1,367.96 44,415.84
6 7/1/2015 2,550.71 1,218.23 1,332.48 43,197.61
7 T/1/2016 2,550.71 1,254.78 1,295.93 41,942.83
8 7/1/2017 2,550.71 1,292.43 1,258.28 40,650.40
9 7/1/2018 2,550.71 1,331.2¢ 1,219.51 39,319.20
10 7/1/2019 2,550.71 1,371.13 1,179.58 37,948.07
11 7/1/2020 2,550.71 1,412.27 1,138.44 36,535.80
12 7/1/2021 2,550.71 1,454.64 1,096.07 35,081.16
13 7/172022 2,580.71 1,498.28 1,052.43 33,582.88
14 77172023 2,650.71 1,543.22 1,007.49 32,039.66
15 77172024 2,550.71 1,589.52 961.19 30,450.14
16 7/1/2025 2,550.71 1,637.21 913.50 28,812.93
17 7]1/2026 2,550.71 1,686,32 864.39 27,126.61
18 T/1/2027 2,550.71 1,736.91 813.80 25,389.70
19 7/1/2028 2,550.71 1,789.02 761.69 23,600.68
20 77172029 2,550.71 1,842.69 708.02 21,757.99
21 7/172030 2,550.71 1,897.97 652.74 19,860.02
22 7/1/2031 2,550.71 1,954.91 §95.80 17,905.11
23 7/1/2032 2,550.71 2,013.56 537.15 15,801.55
24 7/1/2033 2,550.71 2,073.96 476.75 13,817.59
35 7/1/2034 2,550.71 2,136.18 414.53 11,681.41
26 7/1/2035 2,550.71 2,200.27 350.44 9,481.14
27 7/1/2036 2,550.71 2,266.28 284.43 7.214.86
28 7/172037 2,550.71 2,334.26 216.45 4,880.60
29 7/1/2038 2,550.71 2,404.29 -146.42 2,476.31
30 7/1/2039 2,550.60 2,476.31 74.29 -
$ 76,521.19 $  49,995.00 $ 26,526.19

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.



g“""’%m%

TOWN OF HILLROSE

Sewer Fund
Department of Local Affairs
Loan Repayment Schedule
Payment Payment Payment Remeining
Number Date Amount Principal Interest Balance
$ 72,644.53
i 9/1/2008 § 5,829.19 8 2,196.96 3 3,632.23 70,447.57
2 9/1/2009 5,829.19 2,306.80 3,522.39 68,140.77
3 G/1/2010 5,829.19 2,422.15 3,407.04 65,718.62
4 9/1/2011 5,829.19 2,543.26 3,285.93 63,175.36
5 9/1/2012 5,829.19 2,670.41 3,158.78 60,504.95
6 9/1/2013 5,829.19 2,803.94 3,025.25 57,701.01
7 G6/1/2014 5,829.19 2,944.13 2,885.06 54,756.88
8 9f172015 5,829.19 3,091.35 2,737.84 51,665.53
9 9/1/2016 B,829.19 6,245.90 2,583.29 45,419.63
10 9/1/2017 5,829.19 3,558.21 2,270.98 41,861.42
11 9/1/2018 5,829.19 3,736.12 2,093.07 38,125.30
12 9/1/2019 5,829,19 3,922.92 1,906.27 34,202.38
13 9/1/2020 5,829.19 4,114.39 1,714.80 30,087.99
14 9/1/2021 5,829.19 4,324.79 1,504.40 25,763.20
15 9/1/2022 5,829.19 4,541.03 1,288.16 21,222.17
16 9/1/2023 3,829.19 4,768.08 1,061.11 16,454.09
17 9/1/2024 5,829.19 5,004.23 824.96 11,449.86
i8 9/1/2025 5,829.19 5,256.70 572.49 6,193.16
19 9/1/2026 5,820.19 5,519.53 309.66 673.63
20 9/1/2027 707.31 673.63 33.68 {0.00}
$ 114,461.92 $  72,644.53 $ 41,817.39

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.



LAUER, SZABO &
ASSOCIATES, PC

Certified Public Accountanis 205 Main 8t - PO.Box1BBE .« Slering, CO BOVS1-7886
Phone O70-522-2218 . FAX G70-322-2220

Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report

To the Mayor and Members of Town Council
Town of Hillrose
Hillrose, Colorado

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of Town of Hillrose,
which comprise the balance sheet as of December 31, 2016, and the related operating
statements for the year then ended, included in the accompanying prescribed form. We have
performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for
Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services
Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the financial statements included in the
accompanying prescribed form, nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the
accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not
express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these financial

statements.

The financial statements included in the accompanying prescribed form are presented in
accordance with requirements of the Colorado Office of the State Auditor, and are not intended
to be a complete presentation in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in
the United States of America.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of Town of Hillrose and the Colorado
Office of the State Auditor, and is not intended to be and should not be used by anyone other
than these specified parties.

Lauer, Sgabe & sfsciates, P. L.

Sterling, Colorado
March 20, 2017



